

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020	61361 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	-
	CIPX	* * * *	,
		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chemetics International Ltd Individual(s) General Partnership Consider	1. S 2002 15 Included Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kvaerner Chemetics Inc. Internal Address: 1827 W. 5th Ave. Street Address: British Columbia	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	/5 - 0 Z d? □ Yes ☑ No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ M	erger	WW	
Security Agreement 🔽 Ch	ange of Name	Corporation-State Canada Other	
Other September 30, 198 Execution Date:	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	er(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1193785	
Additi	onal number(s) att	ttached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:]
Name: Edward M. Prince		40.00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	-
Alston & Bird LLP Street Address: North Building, 10t 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	t)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Edward M. Prince	7/1110 -1	April 15, 2002	
		gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:	
2002 DBYRNE 00000154 1193785 Mail documents to	be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	

04/18/ Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP

01 FC:461

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0818

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002486 FRAME: 0819